STATE OF ALASKA ITB NUMBER 2523H052
AMENDMENT NUMBER FOUR (4)

AMENDMENT ISSUING OFFICE:

Department of Transportation & Public Facilities
Statewide Contracting & Procurement
P.O. Box 112500
(3132 Channel Drive, Room 350)
Juneau, Alaska 99811-2500

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER DATE AMENDMENT ISSUED: February 23, 2023

ITB TITLE: De-icing Chemicals

DUE DATE: March 3, 2023 at 2:00 PM. (Alaska Time)

This is a mandatory return Amendment. Your bid may be considered non-responsive if this signed
amendment is not received [in addition to your bid] by the date and time bids are due.

Vendor Signature: Date:

Printed Name:

Offerors Name:

The purpose of this Amendment #4 is to:
> Extend the Opening Date and Time to March 3, 2023 at 2:00 PM. (Alaska Time)
> Provide Answers to questions received.
> Provide a Modified ITB Attachment #1 Bid Schedule

Questions and Answers:

Question #1

Would you consider a bid extension? We are having a difficult time finalizing transportation to one

Of the remote locations. Our regular vendor just called that has done this in the past is no longer servicing the
area. We are working on other options currently but have no results at this time.

This is Lot 3B McGrath 20 Tons Prilled urea.

Answer #1
Please see Modification #1 for this Amendment #1

Question #2

As needed quantities for lot 4D will need to be adjusted to the maximum quantity for the rear discharge trailer.
Current Cordova 30 Ton Maximum 22 tons

Current Valdez 25 Ton Maximum 22 tons.

Answer #2

Please see the Modified ITB Attachment #1 Bid Schedule provided with this amendment #4.



ITB 2523H052 De-icing Chemicals
Amendment #4

End of questions and answers

Modifications to the ITB

Modification #1
The Opening Date and Time has been extended to March 3, 2023 at 2:00 PM. (Alaska Time)

Modification #2

Attachment #1 Bid Schedule has been modified for this Amendment #4:

The Bid schedule is amended and included with this Amendment #4. Proposers MUST complete and return
this Amendment #4 Bid Schedule with their offer in order to be considered responsive. Failure to submit the
amended Bid Schedule with your offer will cause your offer to be deemed non responsive and your offer

rejected.

End of modifications to the ITB

2, o =7/ — . -
Signature: Cé'ﬁéﬁ 71/("/?/?;' Date: 2 323

Name: Chris Hunt
Title: Procurement Specialist 5

Page 2 of 2



STATE OF ALASKA — INVITATION TO BID (ITB) 2523H052 BID SCHEDULE
TITLE: De-icing Chemicals ATTACHMENT #1

AR 2523H052 - De-icing Chemicals BID SCHEDULE FOR AMENDMENT #4

Lot No, 1(A & B): Sodium Chloride, Type 1, Grade 1 per Specification No. 1 _(Delivered in bladders and bags)
MFO.H 1(A) - Delivered in bladders- size determined by Bidder
_ Bidder Determined Firm Quantity Total Extended Deliver Not Deliver No
.0.B. Point Bladder Size in lbs. Mark For {Tonsz) Price/Tn Price Before Later Than
_ Bathel 2000 Bethel 40 S S First Barze Avzost 1, 2023
| Dillingham Dock 2000 Diftingham 72 s N Mav 1 2023 Avgost 1, 2023
_
Lot 1(A) Totals: Total Tonnage: 112
Total Extended Price Lot 1(A): §
[
'LOT 1(B) - Delivered in bags
Identify Bag Firm Quantity Total Extended Deliver Not Deliver No
F.O.B. Point Size in lbs. Mark For ons Price/Tn Price Before Later Than
Quartz Craak 50-60 Quartz Crazk 1 S, S Julv 5. 2023 Avszust 10, 2023
_ Lot 1(B) Totals: Total Tonnage: 1
_ Total Extended Price Lot 1(B): S
_ Indicats numbar of bags par pallat:
Grand Total Extended Price Lot 1{(A+B): §
Manufacturar & Brand: NaCl: %

(The Bidder's failure to provide this informanion may cause the bid ro be rejected as non-responsive)

Page 32 of 42



STATE OF ALASKA — INVITATION TO BID (ITB) 2523H052
TITLE: De-icing Chemicals

BID SCHEDULE

ATTACHMENT #1

ITB 2523H052 - De-icing Chemicals

BID SCHEDULE FOR AMENDMENT #4

_ro- 2(A): Delivered in bladders- size determined by Bidder

Dillingham Dock
Homear Hwys Shop

Soldotna
Silvertip
Seward

Lot 2(A) Totals:

Lot 2(B): Delivered in bags

Quartz Crazk
Homar
Silvertip

Lot 2(B) Totals:

Indicate number of bags per pallst:

Manufacturer & Brand:
(The Bidder's failure to provide this informarion may cause the bid ro be rejected as non-responsive)

Bidder Determined
Bladder Size in lbs.

Identify Bag
Size in Ibs.

Mark For

Dillins}
Homar Huvs Shop
Ninilchik M&O
Soldotna
Silvertip
Crown Potat M&O

Total Tonnage:

Mark For

Quartz Creak M&O
Homer Huy
Silvertip

Total Tonnage:

Firm Quantity Total Extended Deliver Not
(Tons) Price/Tn Price Before
3 S S Mav 1, 2023
2 S, S Julv 5. 2023
20 S S Julv 5. 2023
23 S S Julv 5. 2023
4 S S Julv 5, 2023
8 S b Julv 5. 2023
84
Total Extended Price Lot 2(A): §
Firm Quantity Total Extended Deliver Not
(Tons) Price/Tn Price Before
1 S, S Julv 5. 2023
1 S S Jolv 5. 2023
1 S S Julv 5, 2023
3

Total Extended Price Lot 2(B): §

Grand Total Extended Price Lot 2(A+B): §

Deliver No
Later Than

August 1. 2023

t 2023
A 10, 2023
August 10,2023
Ausust 10,2023

Deliver No
Later Than

A 10,2023

¢ 10, 2023
August 10, 2023

CaCt: %

Page 33 of 42




STATE OF ALASKA — INVITATION TO BID (ITB) 2523H052
TITLE: De-icing Chemicals

BID SCHEDULE

ATTACHMENT #1

ITB 2523H052 - De-icing Chemicals

BID SCHEDULE FOR AMENDMENT #4

mHOu. 3(A) Delivered in Bulk (Firm Quantities): Delivered 20 tons at a time thorughout the winter season: 20 ton minimal order

Firm Quantity Total Extended
F.O.B. Point Yan size Mark For (Tons) Price/Tn Price Deliver:
Homer Airport 20" wiconvavor Homar Aurport 40 S S 30 davs ARO
_
* 10 or less with convavor, Contact Kavin Jones at 235-3217 or call: 355-2065 with quastions.
\LOT 3(B): Delivered in bladders- size determined by Bidder
Bidder Determined Firm Quantity Total Extended Deliver Not
F.O.B. Point Bladder Size in lbs. Mark For (Tons) PriceTn Price Before
|
Dillingham Dock 2000 Dillingham 40 S 3 Mav 1, 2023
_ MecGrath 2000 NeGrath 2 S S, First Bagss
Talksatna 2000 Talkestna Airport 14 S, S Julv 5. 2023
Saward 2000 Saward B Street 6 S, S Jolvw 5. 2023
Aniak 2000 Aniak Airport 25 s S First Barge
| Lot 3 Totals: Total Tonnage: 105
_ Total Extended Price Lot 3(B): §
_ Grand Total Extended Price Lot 3(A+B): §
Manufactorer & Brand:

(The Bidder's failure to provide this informarion may cause the bid ro be rejected as non-responsive)

*ARO: after racaipt of ordar
these won't start uneil Januery 2024

Deliver No
Later Than

Avepst 1, 2023
Ssptember 11, 2023
Avzust 31, 2023
Avgust 202
202

Nitrogen:_ %

Page 34 of 42




STATE OF ALASKA — INVITATION TO BID (ITB) 2523H052
TITLE: De-icing Chemicals

BID SCHEDULE
ATTACHMENT #1

ITB 2523H052 - De-icing Chemicals

BID SCHEDULE FOR AMENDMENT #4

NORTHERN REGION

: Prilled Urea p:

LOT 4(A & B): Delivered in Bulk (Firm Quantity Order - Two Deliveries)

Firm Quantity Total Extended Deliver Not
E.O.B. Point Yan size Mark For (Tons) Price/Tn Price Before
.mrmn 4(A): 1ST DELIVERY
| Cordova *40’ w/conveyor Cordova 20 S S QOctober 16, 2023
Valdez Airport Valdez Airport p) S s October 16, 2023
*40’ w/conveyor Cordova 20 S B 202
Valdez Airport 2 S D December 11, 2023
Lot 4(C): 3RD DELIVERY
Cordova *30° w/conveyor Cordova 20 S S January 11. 2024
_
mﬁon 4(A, B & C) Totals: Total Tonnage: 104
Total Extended Price Lot 4(A + B+ C): S
Lot 4(D) Delivered in Bulk (As-Needed Quantities):  As-Needed Quantity
Minimum Order Total Extended
E.O.B. Point Yan size Mark For {tons) Price/Tn Price Deliver:
Cordova *10' w/conveyor Cordova 20 S S 30 days ARO
7 Valdez Aurport Valdez Airport 2 S S 30 days ARO

_ Grand Total Extended Price - Lot 4(A - D): S

Manufacturer & Brand:

Total Extended Price Lot 4(D): S

Deliver No
Later Than

October 27,2023

27 23

ecember 29, 2
December 29, 20

ARO: after receipt of order

Nitrogen: %

(The Bidder's failure to provide tliis information may cause the bid to be rejected as non-responsive)

Page 35 of 42




STATE OF ALASKA — INVITATION TO BID (ITB) 2523H052 BID SCHEDULE

TITLE: De-icing Chemicals ATTACHMENT #1
WIS 2523H052 - De-iring Chemicals BID SCHEDULE FOR AMENDMENT #4
SOUTHCOAST REGION

LOT 5(A) - Delivered in bladders- size determined by Bidder
Bidder Dtermined Firm Quantity Total Extended Deliver Not Deliver No
F.O.B. Point Bladder Size in lbs. Mark For (Tons) Price/Tn Price Before Later Than
Hoconah Hoonah 16 S S July1.2023 Qotober 31,2023
Illiamna Iliamna 6 ) S ule1,2023 Qctober 31, 2023
_ King Salmen 2500 King Salmen 100 S S, Mav 1. 2023 Avsust 1, 2023
Koduak 2500 Kediak 150 S, S sduly1,2023 QOotober 31,2023
Skagway Skagway 120 S S July 1, 2023 October 31,2023
Yakutat Yakuzat 40 S S, duly1.2023 Qctober 31 2023
Lot 5(A) Totals: Total Tonnage: 432

Total Extended Price Lot 5(A): §

LOT 5(B) - Delivered in bags

| Identify Bag Firm Quantity Total Extended Deliver Not Deliver No
F.O.B. Poi Size im lbs. Mark For (Tons) Price/Tn Price Before Later Than
Wrangall 50 1bs bags Wrangall 3 S s Juns 30, 2023 October 31, 2023
Lot 5(B) Totals: Total Tonnage: 3

Total Extended Price Lot 5(B): §

Indicats number of bags per pallat:

_ Grand Total Extended Price Lot 5{A+B): §

Manufacturer & Brand: NaCl: %
(The Bidder's failure to provide this information mey cause the bid to be rejected as non-responsive)

Page 36 of 42



STATE OF ALASKA — INVITATION TO BID (ITB) 2523H052

TITLE: De-icing Chemicals

BID SCHEDULE
ATTACHMENT #1

ITB 2523H052 - De-icing Chemicals

BID SCHEDULE FOR AMENDMENT #4

|LOT 6(A) - Delivered in bladders- size determined by Bidder

Bidder Determined
F.O.B. Point Bladder Size in lbs. Mark For
Skagway Skagway
Yakutat Yakutat
Kediak 2000 Kodiak
‘Lot 6(A) Totals: Total Tonnage:
_
\LOT 6(B) - Delivered in bags
| Identify Bag
_ dize in Ibs. Mark For
Haines 50 1bs bags Haines
Lot 6(B) Totals: Total Tonnage:

Indicate numbar of bazs per pallet:

Manufacturar & Brand:

Firm Quantity Total Extended Deliver Not
(Tons) Price/Tn Price Before

80 S S hutv 1. 2023

40 S S Julv 1. 2023

] S S Julv 1. 2023

128

Firm Quantity Total Extended Deliver Not
(lons) Price/ln Price Before

2 S S Julv 1. 2023

-
=

Total Extended Price Lot 6(B): S

Grand Total Extended Price Lot 6(A+B): §

CaCt:

(The Bidder's failure to provide this informarion may cause the bid to be rejected as non-responsive)

Page 37 of 42

Deliver No
Later Than

Oct 12023
October 31, 2023
October 31, 2023

Deliver No
Later Ihan

October 31, 2023

%




STATE OF ALASKA — INVITATION TO BID (ITB) 2523H052
TITLE: De-icing Chemicals

BID SCHEDULE
ATTACHMENT #1

ITB 2523H052 - De-icing Chemicals

BID SCHEDULE FOR AMENDMENT #4

Lot 7(A) - Delivered in bladders- size determined by Bidder

F.O.B. Point

Cold Bay
Klawock
Petersburz
Unalaska
Yakutat

Lot 7(A) Totals:

Bidder Determined
Bladder Size in lbs. Mark For
Cold Bay?*
Klawock
Petersburz
2000 Unalaska
Yakutat
Total Tonnage:
Manufacturer & Brand:

Firm Quantity
ons

50
40
80
60
120

350

Total Extended Price Lot 7(A:) $

and bladders )

Total Extended Deliver Not
Price/Tn Price Before
S S Julv 1, 2023
S S, Julv 1. 2023
S S Julv 1. 2023
S S Julv 1, 2023
S s Julv 1, 2023

(The Bidder's failure to provide this informarion may cause the bid to be rejected as non-responsive)

*Cold Bay shipping must include dock fare by Alewtian Island Services

Nitrogen:

Deliver No
Later Than

October 31, 2023
October 31, 2023
October 31. 2023
October 31, 2023

October 31, 2023

3
b=

Page 38 of 42



